\mathbf{R}



HEET

101979815

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Diego CRUPNICOFF;		Name: Mellanox Technologies, LTD 🙎		
	Michael KAGAN;		Address: P.O. Box 86		
	Roi RAHAMIN		Yokneam 20692, Israel		
	Ariel SHACHAR		200		
	Gil STOLER		000		
	Additional name(s) of conveying		Additional name(s) & addresses		
	party(ies) attached? Yes No		attached? Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Patent Application number(s)		
	Assignment		To Be Assigned		
	_ 0				
	Other				
	Execution Date(s): 1/7/02; 1/7/02; 1/9/02;		Execution Date(s): 10054148		
	1/7/02; and 1/7/02		Execution Date(s): 10054148		
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1		
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Name: Attn: Docketing		A check in the amount of \$40.00 is		
	Address: Morgan & Finnegan		enclosed.		
	345 Park Avenue		***************************************		
	22nd Floor		☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.:		
	New York, NY 10154		13-4500, Order No. Sanford Colb -		
			Mellanox.		
			Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account		
. /ግስለ።	AGHMED1 00000180 134500 10054148		13-4500, Order No. Sanford Colb -		
			Mellanox. (duplicate copy is enclosed)		
C:581	do not use	E TH	IS SPACE		
8.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing	information is true and correct and any attached		
	copy is a true copy of original document.	_			
Na	me of Person Signing Signature		Date: Jpming 22, 2002		
David M. La Bruno David Mla Stuns			January 22, 2002		
Reg. No. 46,266 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					
	DO NOT DETACH THIS DODTION				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, DC 20503.

677000 v1

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

STATIC RATE FLOW CONTROL

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at P.O. Box 86, Yokneam 20692, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0148

Full Name of first inventor: Michael KAGAN		<i>i</i> 1
Inventor's signature	_ Date _	1010
Residence: Zichron Yaakov, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov	30900, I	srael
Full name of second joint inventor: Diego CRUPNICOFF Inventor's signature Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Argentina Post Office address: 9/3 Sitwanit Street, Haifa 34793, Israel	_ Date el	111 7 JAN 2002
Full name of third joint inventor: Ariel SHACHAR Inventor's signature Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 12 Asher Street, Haifa 32297, Israel	Date	7/1/02
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Gil STOLER Inventor's signature Gil Stoler Residence: Nofit, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 238 Ha'Emek Street, Nofit 36001, Isr	Date _	7.1.2002
Full name of fifth joint inventor: Roi RAHAMIM Inventor's signature Residence: Haifa Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 3 Haim Hazaz Street, Haifa 34996, Is		7/1/02

RECORDED: 01/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012552 FRAME: 0149